callsign
AAL2322
SWA1399
AAL2256
NKS1615
AAL1773
SWA381
ATN3717
UPS1328
FDX1067
FFT2098
UPS1350
N302PE
FDX1410
NKS1128
UPS1352
DAL1902
UPS1338
FDX1424
FFT290
UAL1139
SWA1681
AAL1118
NKS900
SWA6414
SWA2538
NKS570
NKS341
SWA389
JBU573
SWA5848
DAL2091
NKS1119
SWA968

ac_type registration dep_af des_time

A321
B737
A321
A321
A321
B737
B763
B752
B752
A320
B752
CL30
B763
A320
B752
B739
A306
A306
A320
B738
B737
A319
A319
B737
B737
A320
A320
B737
A320
B737
B752
A319
B738

N179UW
N750SA
NO88AL
N681NK
N155UW
N287WN
N307AZ
N441UP
N778FD
N326FR
N427UP
N302PE
N139FE
N625NK
N469UP
N929DZ
N140UP
N676FE
N304FR
N26232
N701GS
NS0024
N534NK
N7706A
N438WN
N633NK
N654NK
N7842A
N708JB
N7713A
N6703D
N503NK
N8313F

KPHL
KDEN
KDFW
KFLL
KCLT
KMDW
KPHX
KSDF
KGSO
KLAS
KDFW
KBCT
KMEM
KLAS
KPHL
KSLC
KSDF
KMEM
KDEN
KSFO
KFLL
KMIA
KATL
KMSY
KPIT
KFLL
KACY
KIND
KEWR
KATL
KATL
KGSO
KDEN

10/24/2019 0:00
10/24/2019 0:13
10/24/2019 0:15
10/24/2019 0:18
10/24/2019 0:26
10/24/2019 1:15
10/24/2019 1:56
10/24/2019 3:45
10/24/2019 4:35
10/24/2019 5:00
10/24/2019 5:06
10/24/2019 5:10
10/24/2019 5:14
10/24/2019 5:17
10/24/2019 5:21
10/24/2019 5:29
10/24/2019 5:42
10/24/2019 5:52
10/24/2019 5:54
10/24/2019 7:00
10/24/2019 7:16
10/24/2019 7:33
10/24/2019 7:35
10/24/2019 7:38
10/24/2019 7:50
10/24/2019 8:06
10/24/2019 8:15
10/24/2019 8:18
10/24/2019 8:21
10/24/2019 8:22
10/24/2019 12:03
10/24/2019 12:06
10/24/2019 12:08

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R

des_af des_rwy jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



SWA2329
JBU2191
ROU1654
SWA1021
AAL611
TMC492
SWA778
SWA2499
UAL2020
AAL2001
AAL2270
DAL1740
FFT2551
JBU891
SWAS855
DAL2139
N209MD
SWA7
FFT2435
LXJ518
JBU1052
NKS1455
UAL1890
ATN3801
DAL735
SWA5136
SWA402
DAL1790
AAL2807
EDG1
DAL2372
N5L

B738
A320
A319
B738
A320
BE40
B737
B737
B738
A321
A321
B752
A320
A320
B737
B752
Lj40

B738
A320
CL30
A320
A320
A320
B763
B712
B737
B737
B712
B738
GALX
B752
CL30

N85587
N565JB
CFYJH
N8541W
N835AW
N492TM
N774SW
N481WN
N33266
N580UW
N991AU
N694DL
N326FR
N599JB
N737JW
N67171
N209MD
N8602F
N304FR
N518FX
N586JB
N614NK
N439UA
N353AZ
NO15AT
N940WN
N7726A
NO4SAT
N837NN
N1IMK
N682DA
N5L

KPHL
KBOS
Cyyz
KIND
KCLT
K3J7
KATL
KBWI
KORD
KCLT
KDFW
KMSP
KATL
KBOS
KAUS
KATL
KMLB
KHOU
KCLE
KSOP
TJS)
KBDL
KEWR
KSMF
KLGA
KSDF
KISP
KIFK
KMIA
KOPF
KATL
KLAL

10/24/2019 12:10
10/24/2019 12:15
10/24/2019 12:18
10/24/2019 12:20
10/24/2019 12:22
10/24/2019 12:24
10/24/2019 12:26
10/24/2019 12:36
10/24/2019 12:42
10/24/2019 12:46
10/24/2019 12:59
10/24/2019 13:01
10/24/2019 13:05
10/24/2019 13:09
10/24/2019 13:11
10/24/2019 13:13
10/24/2019 13:19
10/24/2019 13:22
10/24/2019 13:31
10/24/2019 13:34
10/24/2019 13:35
10/24/2019 13:55
10/24/2019 13:58
10/24/2019 14:02
10/24/2019 14:04
10/24/2019 14:11
10/24/2019 14:14
10/24/2019 14:19
10/24/2019 14:27
10/24/2019 14:33
10/24/2019 14:36
10/24/2019 14:39

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



